
 

JUGSALAI NAGAR PARISHAD, JAMSHEDPUR 

Re-Tender 5th Call NIT No.: JNP/RFP/ 01 /2023-24 

INVITATION FOR SELECTION OF CA FIRM FOR INTERNAL AUDIT  

VERY  SHORT TERM REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
 

1. Name of the Work 

Selection of Chartered Accountant/ Cost 

Accountant Firms For Internal Audit of Jugsalai 

Nagar Parishad, Jamshedpur 

2. 
Descriptions and Objectives of the 

Assignments 

Internal Audit to assist in improving the 

accountability of use Funds and provide a deterrent 

to malpractice or mismanagement. 

3. Cost of tender document fee 

Rs. 5000/- (Five Thousand) Only DD in Favour of 

Executive Officer, Jugsalai Nagar Parishad, 

Jamshedpur (Non Refundable) 

4. Earnest money 

Rs. 50,000/- (Fifty Thousand) Only DD in Favour of 

Executive Officer, Jugsalai Nagar Parishad, 

Jamshedpur (Refundable) 

5. Method of Selection “LCS (Least cost Selection method) 

6. Total time Period 3 Years 

7. Date of starting of Sale of Tender 15/03/2024 to 15/03/2024. during Official hours 

8. Date of  Submission of Bids 18/03/2024  03:00 PM  

9. Date\Time of Technical Bid 

Opening 

18/03/2024  04:30 PM 

10. No of Copies of Tech. and Financial 
1 copy of Technical Proposal 
1 copy of Financial Proposal 

11. Bid Sale/ Submission address 
JUGSALAI NAGAR PARISHAD, Jamshedpur, Station Road 

Jugsalai, 

12. Helpline no. 7903656330/9471511844 

 

 
 

 Executive officer, 
Jugsalai Nagar Parishad, 

Jamshedpur, 
 


